



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **SERTA 20/2024**

M/S THE DELHI GOLF CLUBAppellant

Through: Mr. V Lakshmikumaran, Mr.
Yogendra Aldak, Mr. Agrim Arora,
Ms. Purvi Sinha, and Mr. Rishav
Kumar, Advs.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX, SOUTH DELHI
COMMISSIONERATE, CGST DELHI & ANR.**Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Mr. Siddharth Saxena, Adv. for
Department.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **04.02.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, list on 9th April, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2025/gunn/ks