



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **SERTA 20/2024**

M/S THE DELHI GOLF CLUB

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Ms. Purvi Sinha
& Mr. Rishav Kumar, Advs. (M:
8010333998)

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX, SOUTH DELHI
COMMISSIONERATE, CGST DELHI & ANR.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC with Mr.
Ritwik Saha and Mr. Siddharth
Saxena, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **09.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Aditya Singla, ld. SSC for the Respondents prays for further time to file the reply. Let the same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, thereto, be filed within four weeks.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 29th May, 2025.
4. List before Court on 20th August, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 9, 2025

dj/ck