



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **SERTA 20/2024**

M/S THE DELHI GOLF CLUB

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak & Mr. Kunal
Kapoor, Advs. (8010333998)

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX, SOUTH DELHI

COMMISSIONERATE, CGST DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **20.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Adjournment slip has been moved by Mr. Agrim Arora, Id. Counsel as Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Id. Counsel is stated to be in difficulty.
3. Accordingly, list on 13th March, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025

kk/ck