



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **SERTA 20/2024**

M/S THE DELHI GOLF CLUB

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Mr.
Yogendra Aldak, Mr. Agrim Arora,
Mr. Biswajeet Mishra, Advocates

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX, SOUTH DELHI

COMMISSIONERATE, CGST DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

13.03.2026

By way of last chance, list on 14th April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MARCH 13, 2026/pr/ok