



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **SERTA 20/2024**

M/S THE DELHI GOLF CLUB

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX, SOUTH DELHI

COMMISSIONERATE, CGST DELHI & ANR.Respondents

**Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Shreya Lamba and Mr. Arvind
Menon, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the appellant, list
on 19th August 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/AS